8
20
7
Farnell June 2001 Book 1 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 207
207
Connectors – Audio
C
on

12 black, 12 red, 10 yellow,
10 blue, 10 green, 3 brown,  3 white
10+5+1+Order CodeMulticolour Pack
Price Per Pack60 Per Pack
Ì Provide easy cable identification
Ì Fit between connector and backshell
Ì Multicolour or stereo pack options
Ì For use with connectors, Order Codes
260-915 to 260-976, 430-249 toÌ
430-274.
CA062
Colour Coded Anodised Housings
430-274346-0700Yellow
430-262346-0500Red
430-250346-0200Blue
430-249346-0100Black
500+250+100+50+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Mftrs.
List No.
Body
Colour
Current rating 5A @ 200V dc/150V ac max. Insulator PTFE
Insulation resistance 100MΩ @ 500V dc Contacts Brass, flash gold plated
Housing Aluminium, anodised colour coded
Strain relief spring Black chrome
L=60.5, (45 excl. spring),
Dia.=10.8 Cable entry=5.5 max.
Ì Colour coded
housings
Ì Gold plated brass contacts
Ì Solid centre pin
Ì Large solder bucket
Ì PTFE insulator
Ì Large cable entry
Ì Pre-formed cable clamp
Ì Patented ‘T’-slot ground contact
Studio Grade
L=36 max., Dia.=12 Cable entry=6 max.
.745-376Red
745-364Black
100+48+16+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Colour
Code
Ì 5 piece part con-
struction
Ì Solid centre pin
Ì Machined brass
Ì Fully shrouded ground
Ì P.T.F.E. insulator contact
Ì Gold plated contacts
Ì Collet type cable
Ì Satin nickel body finish clamp &
ground contact
CA064
High End Shrouded Ground Plugs
Current rating 5A @ 200V dc/150V ac max. Strain relief springs Black chrome or
Insulation resistance 100MΩ @ 500V dc flash gold plated
Housing Brass, black  chrome or Insulator PTFE
flash gold plated, red/white Contacts Brass, 0.5µ gold plated
colour coding
L=62.6, (46.3 excl. spring), Dia.=12.4, Cable entry=5.5 max.
Ì Machined brass construction Ì Fully shrouded ground contact
Ì 0.5 micron gold plated contacts Ì Maximum RFI/EMI shielding
Ì Solid centre pin Ì Gold or black chrome options
Ì Large solder bucket Ì Large cable entry
Ì PTFE insulator Ì Patented ‘T’-slot ground contact
CA065
430-316.321-0600White
430-304.321-0500Red
Black Chrome Cap/Spring
430-298320-0600White
430-286320-0500Red
Flash Gold Cap/Spring
250+100+50+25+1+Order Code